	 � 1 / 12
PV-CZM...
* UL file E343181
MA251 (de_en)
Bedienungsanleitung
MA251 (de_en)
Operating instructions
Crimpzange PV-CZM...

Crimping range: 	2,5 / 4 / 6 mm2
	 (14 / 12 / 10 AWG)
Order No.:	 32.6020-16100A
Einzelteile Individual parts
(ill. 2 + 3)
Auswechselbare Crimp-Einsätze
(ill. 2 + 3)
Interchangeable crimping inserts
Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
mm2 AWG
2,5 / 4 / 6 14 / 12 / 10 PV-ES-CZM-16100 32.6021-16100
4 / 10 PV-ES-CZM-17100 32.6021-17100
(ill. 4)
Auswechselbare Locators
(ill. 4)
Interchangeable locators
Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
mm2 AWG
2,5 / 4 / 6 12 / 10 PV-LOC-A 32.6039
4 / 10 PV-LOC-A10 32.6049
Diese Locatortypen sind nur für
Ø 3 mm.
This locator types are for Ø 3 mm only
Pos. Leiterquerschnitt
Cable cross section
geeignet für
suitable for
mm2 AWG
4 4 10 PV-SP3/4
PV-BP3/4
5 10 PV-SP4/10
PV-BP4/10
Pos. Leiterquerschnitt
Cable cross section
geeignet für

Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
mm2 AWG
1,5 / 2,5 / 4 14 / 12 PV-ES-CZM-18100 32.6021-18100
Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
mm2 AWG
2,5 / 4 / 6 12 / 10 PV-ES-CZM-19100 32.6021-19100
Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
mm2 AWG
4 / 10 PV-ES-CZM-20100 32.6021-20100
Pos.
Leiterquerschnitt
Cable cross section
geeignet für
suitable for
mm2 AWG
1 1,5 14 PV-SP4/2.5
PV-BP4/2.5
2 2,5 PV-SP4/2.5
PV-BP4/2.5
3 4 12 PV-SP4/6
PV-BP4/6
Pos.

10
9
11
11
12
13
10
12
Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
mm2
6 / 10 PV-ES-CZM-21100 32.6021-21100
Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
AWG
8 / 12 / 10 PV-CZM-22100 32.6020.22100
(ill. 11)
Locator PV-LOC
Bestell-Nr.: 32.6040
Locator PV-LOC-B

Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
mm2 AWG
1,5 / 2,5 / 4 14 / 12 PV-ES-CZM-40100 32.6021-40100
Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
mm2 AWG
2,5 / 4 / 6 14 / 12 / 10 PV-ES-CZM-41100 32.6021-41100
Crimpbereich
Crimping range
Typ
Type
Bestell-Nr.
Order No.
mm2 AWG
4 / 10 12 / 8 PV-ES-CZM-42100 32.6021-42100
(ill. 16)
Locator PV-LOC-C
Bestell-Nr.: 32.6056
(ill. 16)